
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 5588
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.04.2001


HINDI ADVISORY COMMITTEE IN MINISTRIES


5588.  SHRI JAGDAMBI PRASAD YADAV


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-


(a) the date on which Hindi Advisory Committee was reconstituted in various
Ministries of the Union Government;


(b) the number of meetings of the Committee held during the last three years, year-

wise and Ministry-wise; and


(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken for holding the meeting of the committees regularly in future?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( I.D. SWAMI )

(a)&(b): Dates on which Hindi Salahkar Samities have been constituted/reconstituted in various Ministries/Departments of Government of India and details of meetings of these Samities held during the last three years, year-wise, are given at annexure-I.

(c): Communications have been issued to all the Ministries/Departments from time to time, to convene the meetings of these Samities regularly.

Annexure - I

Statement referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.5588 for answer on 24.04.2001.

Reconstituted Hindi Salahkar Samities and meetings held, year-wise.

Sl.No. Ministries/Deptts. Date of Constitution/reconstitution
 Number of meetings held

 98-99 99-2000 2000-01


1. Deptt. of Agriculture and Co-operation and Food Processing
Industries. 16.03.2001


2. Ministry of Urban Development 17.10.2000
 1


3. Ministry of Civil Aviation  18.07.2000
 1


4. Deptt. of Tourism   05.06.2000


5. Deptt. of Atomic Energy+Deptt.of Space 29.11.2000
6. Ministry of Coal   21.08.2000
 1


7 Deptt. of Commerce   23.04.1999
 1 1


8. Deptt. of Post    30.10.2000


9. Deptt. of Telecommunication  05.07.2000
10. Deptt. of Defence + Deptt. of Defence  08.09.2000
 1
 Research and Development
11. Deptt. of Defence Production and Supply 23.10.2000

12. Ministry of Environment and Forest 30.08.2000
 1
13. Ministry of External Affairs
14. Deptt. of Economic Affairs  20.07.2000
15. Deptt. of Revenue+Deptt.of Expenditure 21.05.1999
 1
16. Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food  16.06.2000
 2
 and Public distribution
17. Ministry of Home Affairs  08.08.2000
 1
18. Deptt. of Elementary education and  09.10.2000
 literacy+Deptt.of Secondary education
 and higher education + Deptt. of Women
 and Child Development
19. Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports 14.09.2000
20. Deptt. of Culture   01.05.2000
 1
21. Deptt.of Industrial Policy & Promotion 07.09.2000
 1
22. Deptt. of Heavy Industry + Deptt.  01.07.1999
 1
 of Public Enterprises.
23. Ministry of Infn. and Broadcasting 29.06.1999
 3
24. Ministry of Labour   26.03.1999
 2 2
25. Ministry of Law, Justice & Company  11.07.2000
 1


 Affairs
26. Ministry of Mines   23.11.2000
 1 1
27. Ministry of non-conventional energy 11.09.2000
 sources
28. Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs 19.07.1999
 1 2
29. Ministry of Personnel, Public   17.05.2000
 1
 Grievances and Pensions
30. Ministry of Planning + Ministry of  26.06.2000
 1
 Statistics and Programme Implementation
31. Ministry of Power   21.12.1998
 1  1    2
32. Ministry of Railway   26.10.1998
 1 3 4
33. Ministry of Steel   07.03.2001
 1
34. Ministry of Textiles   14.06.2000
 2
35. Ministry of Urban Development and 01.09.2000
 Poverty Alliviation
36. Ministry of Social Justice &Empowerment 03.07.2000
 1
37. Ministry of Information Technology 16.06.2000
 1
38. Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilisers 04.08.1999
39. Ministry of Small Scale Industries and 11.10.2000
 Agro and Rural Industries
40. Ministry of Tribal Affairs  31.01.2001
41. Ministry of Science and Technology and 28.07.1997
 1
 Deptt. of Ocean Development.

